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Technical Terminology was shifted twice during the last nine months ; and

(b) if so, whether any estimate has been made of the losses due to breakage or missing of articles during such shifting ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION (PROF. SHER
SINGH) : (a) Only the Publication Unit of the Commission for Scientific and Technical Terminology has been shifted twice during April/May, 1968 and October, 1968.

(b) No appreciable loss on account of breakage or missing of articles has occurred during the shifting.
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SABHA | to  Questions 4602

-[PAKISTANI  INFILTRATIORS DURING
INDO-PAK CONFLICT
*#520. SHRI N. K. SHEJWALKAR

SHRI J. P. YADAV : SHRI MAN

SINGH VARMA SHRI
PITAMBER DASS : SHRI PREM
MANOHAR :

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that some persons in the border areas had helped the Pakistani infiltrators during the Indo-Pakistan conflict in

1965;

(b) if so, what is the State-wise number thereof and what action has so far been taken against them ; and

(c) what steps have been taken with a view to preventing recurrence of such incidents?] t[THE MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI'Y. B. CHAVAN) : (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) On the basis of information received from all the States and Union Territory bordering Pakistan, other than Assam and Jammu & Kashmir, the number is IOI for Rajasthan and none for others. Information from the above mentioned two States is awaited and on receipt of the same will be placed on the Table of the House.

(c) Necessary vigil is being maintained by the Central Security Organisations ind the State Governments and Union territory in this

regards.]
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|IR.S.S. ACTIVITIES IN H.E.C. RANCHI

*600. SHRI B.D. KHOBARAGADE: Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that R.S.S. is organising drills regularly within the township of the Heavy Engineering Corporation,
Ranchi;

(b) if so, what are the reasons for allowing R.S.S. to organise such drills there ; and

(c) what steps are being taken to stop these drills ?

THE MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI Y. B. CHAVAN ) : (a) According to information received from the Corporation authorities R.S.S. Shakhas are held within the township of the Corporaton.

(b) No permission has been given for holding such Shakas by the Corporation luthorities.

(¢) The matter is under consideration of the Corporation authorities.

$[REQUEST FOR FACILITIES TO BELGIAN
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*696. SHRI MAN SINGH VARMA : SHRI
J. P. YADAV SHRI N. K.
SHEJWALKAR :

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state :

fTransferred from the 16th December,
1968.

jTransferred from the 20th December,
1968.

$[ ] English translation.

to  Questions 4604

(a) whether it is fact that Shanti Dweep Mission Society in Tinnevelly district of Madras has written a letter to the Government of Madras for providing all types of factilies to Belgian Father D. Pier for his activities; and

(b) whether it is also a fact that some of the members of this Mission were in East Pakistan till recently?]
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t{THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI
VIDYA CHARAN SHUKLA) : (a) and (b) The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the house].

ORISSA GOVERNMENT REQUEST FOR
CENTRAL ASSISTANCE

1221. SHRI BANK A BEHARYDAS:
Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Orissa have sent any proposal for financial assistance by the Central Government for translating text books of university stage to facilitate switching over to Oriya as medium of instruction in the State; and

(b) if so, what is the proposal and the decision taken by the Government of India thereon?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION (PROF. SHER
i SINGH) : (a) Not yet.

(b) Does not arise. REPORT OF THE MAJOR
PORT COMMISSION

1222. SHRI BANKA BEHARY DAS :
Will the Minister of TRANSPORT
AND SHIPPING be pleased to refer to the reply to Starred Question No.
86 given in the Rajya Sabha on the 20tn November, 1968 and state :

(a) how much time has been extended for the submission of the report by the Commission on Major ports;

t[ ] English translation.

